Document: W0101013, Rev: B
©2014 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                  1 / 4
  WEOS4-100/XXAD
Order Code: WEOS4-100/XXAD
Thyristor Surge Protector
Features
 Low profile
 Small footprint

DFN3333-2L
©2014 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                  2 / 4
Thyristor Surge Protector Order Code: WEOS4-100/XXAD
Electrical Parameters (T=25°C)
Part Number
Marking
code
VDRM IDRM
VS
@100V/μs
IH IS IT VT@IT
Co
@1MHz,2V
bias
Max. Max. Max. Min. Max. Max. Max. Min. Max.
V μA V mA mA A V pF pF
WEOS4-100/6AD -8DC 6 5 25 50 800 2.2 5 35 75
WEOS4-100/25AD 03DC 25 5 40 50 800 2.2 5 25 45
WEOS4-100/58AD 06DC 58 5 77 150 800 2.2 5 55 85
WEOS4-100/65AD 07DC 65 5 88 150 800 2.2 5 50 75
WEOS4-100/75AD 09DC 75 5 98 150 800 2.2 5 45 70
WEOS4-100/90AD 11DC 90 5 130 150 800 2.2 5 45 70
WEOS4-100/120AD 13DC 120 5 160 150 800 2.2 5 40 60
WEOS4-100/140AD 15DC 140 5 180 150 800 2.2 5 35 55
WEOS4-100/170AD 18DC 170 5 220 150 800 2.2 5 35 50
WEOS4-100/190AD 23DC 190 5 260 150 800 2.2 5 30 50
WEOS4-100/220AD 26DC 220 5 300 150 800 2.2 5 30 45
WEOS4-100/275AD 31DC 275 5 350 150 800 2.2 5 30 45
WEOS4-100/320AD 35DC 320 5 400 150 800 2.2 5 25 40
WEOS4-100/400AD 45DC 400 5 530 50 800 2.2 5 25 45
Note: * Current waveform in μs       ** Voltage waveform in μs
Electrical Parameters (T=25°)
VDRM: Stand-off voltage.
IDRM: Leakage current at VDRM.
VS: Breakover voltage, is measured at100V/μs.
IS: Breakover current.
VT: On-state voltage.
IT: On-state current.
CO: Off-state capacitance.
IH: Holding current.
IPP: Peak pulse current, is a repetitive surge rating and is
guaranteed for the life of the product.
General Notes:
 All measurements are made at an ambient temperature of 25 °C. IPP applies to -40 °C through +85 °C
temperature range.
 WEOS4 devices are bi-directional. All electrical parameters and surge ratings apply to forward and
reverse polarities.
 Special voltage (VS and VDRM) and holding current (IH) requirements are available up on request.
Off-state capacitance is measured at 1 MHz with a 2 V bias
©2014 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                  3 / 4
Thyristor Surge Protector Order Code: WEOS4-100/XXAD
Electrical Characteristics Curves
0
50
100 Peak Value
Waveform = tr x td
Half Value
t - Time(us)
tr=rise time to peak value
td=decay time to half value
tr td
I p
p
 -